1. Typical applications
For DC filtering, DC link circuit  DC DC
Solar inverters
Wind power generation
Industrial power supplies
Inverter circuit in appliances (Air Conditioners etc.)
2. Product name
DC film capacitors for inverters
DC
3. Ratings
4. Explanation of Part Numbers
5. Construction
Dielectric : Polypropylene film
Electrodes : Metallized dielectric with segmented pattern
Metal spray : Zn
Plastic case : UL94 V-0
Sealing : UL94 V-0
Terminals : Tinned wires,2-pin and 4-pin versions
2 4
Pin type
T11-003BSW-1
A
9 10 11
Category temperature range ( TC )
Rated voltage (VR)
Page
TP E
of 121
Capacitance tolerance
E Z
51 2 3 4
±10 %
7
Rated capacitance range ( CR )
Standard type DC Film Capacitors for Inverters
DCProduct Specification Revision Code
Product code Dielectric
construction
Rated voltage Capacitance
 40  to +70 85
The temperature of capacitor surface (case)
Including temperature-rise and heat source side on unit surface.
500VDC 800VDC 1100VDC 1300VDC
Use for DC voltage only. Derating of rated voltage at more than 70 .
70
10 F to 110 F
50 500VDC
1286
SuffixSuffix
1D 1300VDC
L 2-pin type
M 4-pin type80 800VDC
1B 1100VDC
Element Metallized polypropylene film
Metal spray
Terminals
Plastic case
Sealing
6. Appearance and Marking
1 Appearance
[mm]
2 Marking
The next item shall be marked on a easily visible place of each capacitor case by laser or ink.
(ex.)
Manufacturer's name (or Trademark)
Rated voltage (a)
Rated capacitance (b)
Lot. No. (c)
Marking shall be eligible in the right place.
Plating of lead wire shall be perfect without rust.
Cace shall be perfect without any crack,  pinhole etc., that matters practical use.
Standard type DC Film Capacitors for Inverters
DC
Product Specification
Page
T11-003BSW-1
Revision Code
122 of
( a ) ( b )
( c )
L ± 1.0

H
 ±
 1
.0
L ± 1.0
W
 ±
 1
.0
7. Dimensions and Characteristic
*3 : Typical values  @ 20 , 10 kHz   ESR : less than 2.5 × ESRtyp
*1 : Maximum RMS current  @ 70 , 10 kHz
      Use within limit for self heating temperature rise at capacitor surface.
*2 : When rising temperature of capacitor surface by continuous peak current (included pulse current),
      use within limit specified for temperature of capacitor surface and self heating temperature rise.
17.0 1250 50 8.556.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE1D256MTA 1300 25 35.0
14.0 1000 50 11.151.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE1D206MTA 1300 20 30.0
10.0 750 50 14.551.0 57.5 52.5 10.2EZPE1D156MTA 1300 15 30.0
12.0 730 73 10.051.0 41.5 37.5 10.2EZPE1D106MTA 1300 10 30.0
11.0 1400 35 6.556.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE1B406MTA 1100 40 35.0
10.0 1225 35 7.256.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE1B356MTA 1100 35 35.0
9.0 1050 35 8.551.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE1B306MTA 1100 30 30.0
8.0 875 35 10.751.0 57.5 52.5 10.2EZPE1B256MTA 1100 25 30.0
10.0 1080 54 6.351.0 41.5 37.5 20.3EZPE1B206MTA 1100 20 30.0
8.5 810 54 8.251.0 41.5 37.5 10.2EZPE1B156MTA 1100 15 30.0
7.0 540 54 12.342.0 41.5 37.5 10.2EZPE1B106MTA 1100 10 20.0
17.0 900 15 5.656.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE80606MTA 800 60 35.0
16.0 825 15 5.956.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE80556MTA 800 55 35.0
15.0 750 15 6.356.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE80506MTA 800 50 35.0
14.0 675 15 7.051.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE80456MTA 800 45 30.0
13.0 600 15 8.351.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE80406MTA 800 40 30.0
12.0 525 15 9.751.0 57.5 52.5 10.2EZPE80356MTA 800 35 30.0
15.0 660 22 5.351.0 41.5 37.5 20.3EZPE80306MTA 800 30 30.0
13.0 550 22 6.451.0 41.5 37.5 10.2EZPE80256MTA 800 25 30.0
11.0 440 22 7.751.0 41.5 37.5 10.2EZPE80206MTA 800 20 30.0
9.0 330 22 10.542.0 41.5 37.5 10.2EZPE80156MTA 800 15 20.0
7.0 220 22 15.842.0 41.5 37.5 -EZPE80106LTA 800 10 20.0
18.5 1540 14 4.456.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE50117MTA 500 110 35.0
18.0 1400 14 4.756.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE50107MTA 500 100 35.0
17.5 1330 14 4.956.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE50956MTA 500 95 35.0
17.0 1260 14 5.156.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE50906MTA 500 90 35.0
16.7 1190 14 5.456.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE50856MTA 500 85 35.0
16.5 1120 14 5.751.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE50806MTA 500 80 30.0
16.0 1050 14 6.051.0 57.5 52.5 20.3EZPE50756MTA 500 75 30.0
15.5 980 14 6.551.0 57.5 52.5 10.2EZPE50706MTA 500 70 30.0
15.0 910 14 6.851.0 57.5 52.5 10.2EZPE50656MTA 500 65 30.0
16.5 1260 21 3.951.0 41.5 37.5 20.3EZPE50606MTA 500 60 30.0
16.3 1155 21 4.151.0 41.5 37.5 20.3EZPE50556MTA 500 55 30.0
16.0 1050 21 4.451.0 41.5 37.5 20.3EZPE50506MTA 500 50 30.0
15.2 945 21 4.951.0 41.5 37.5 10.2EZPE50456MTA 500 45 30.0
14.5 840 21 5.451.0 41.5 37.5 10.2EZPE50406MTA 500 40 30.0
13.5 735 21 6.251.0 41.5 37.5 10.2EZPE50356MTA 500 35 30.0
42.0 41.5 37.5 10.2EZPE50306MTA 500 30 20.0
42.0 41.5 37.5 -EZPE50256LTA 500 25 20.0
DC Film Capacitors for Inverters
DC
T11-003BSW-1